

UNITED NATIONS



United Nations Environment Programme

Notification by the Executive Director

Sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme

Nairobi, 26 February to 1 March 2024

1. The Executive Director of the United Nations Environment Programme presents her compliments to all States Members of the United Nations and members of the specialized agencies, the specialized agencies, the United Nations bodies, the intergovernmental organizations and the regional economic integration organizations as well as the non-governmental organizations and other relevant stakeholders, and, in accordance with rule 7 of the rules of procedure of the United Nations Environment Assembly, and pursuant to Environment Assembly decision 5/4 of 2 March 2022, has the honour to inform them that the sixth session of the Assembly will be held fully in person at the headquarters of the United Nations Environment Programme, in Nairobi, from 26 February to 1 March 2024, with participation at the ministerial level or above. The session will be held under the theme "*Effective, inclusive and sustainable multilateral actions to tackle climate change, biodiversity loss and pollution*" and will be opened at 10 a.m. on Monday, 26 February 2024. Pursuant to Environment Assembly decision 5/4, the session will be preceded by the sixth meeting of the Open-ended Committee of Permanent Representatives, which will be held from 19 to 23 February 2024.

2. The provisional agenda for the session (UNEP/EA.6/1) has been issued in accordance with rules 9 and 11 of the rules of procedure of the Environment Assembly and pursuant to Assembly decision 5/4. Additional information on the organization of the session will be made available on the session website.

12 September 2023